
57. Number of employees   
  

 
 Total number of employees  
    
 Total number of Group's employees as at June 30   4,262   5,521 
 Average number of Group's employees during the year   4,892   5,113 

58. General   
 

58.1 Corresponding figures have been re-arranged and reclassified, wherever necessary. However, there 
were no significant reclassifications to report.   
 

58.2 Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousands.   
 

59. Date of authorisation for issue   
 

 These consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue on September 11, 2023 by the 
Board of Directors of the Holding Company.

2023 2022

197 | Thal Limited
Chief Financial OfficerChief Executive Director

Combined Pattern of Shareholding  
As at June 30

 1,421 
 1,252 
 529 
 788 
 154 
 52 
 28 
 16 
 16 
 8 
 11 
 4 

 10 
 10 
 6 
 3 
 2 
 3 
 1 
 2 
 2 
 1 
 1 
 3 
 3 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 3 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 3 
 1 
 1 
 2 
 2 
 1 
 2

1
101
501

1001
5001

10001
15001
20001
25001
30001
35001
40001
45001
50001
55001
60001
65001
70001
85001
90001
95001

100001
105001
110001
115001
125001
130001
140001
145001
150001
160001
165001
175001
190001
220001
235001
260001
280001
305001
315001
320001

100
500

1000
5000

10000
15000
20000
25000
30000
35000
40000
45000
50000
55000
60000
65000
70000
75000
90000
95000

100000
105000
110000
115000
120000
130000
135000
145000
150000
155000
165000
170000
180000
195000
225000
240000
265000
285000
310000
320000
325000

 49,633 
 321,063 
 375,332 

 1,659,446 
 1,132,881 
 658,182 
 488,358 
 366,397 
 453,346 
 260,988 
 417,879 
 170,356 
 484,512 
 531,726 
 347,513 
 191,121 
 135,251 
 221,471 
 88,000 

 185,532 
 198,900 
 101,741 
 106,150 
 334,305 
 353,840 
 127,381 
 130,815 
 145,000 
 445,233 
 154,074 
 165,000 
 168,198 
 178,202 
 191,149 
 666,536 
 239,495 
 260,589 
 561,430 
 615,116 
 315,152 
 645,698

Total

 
 
 

Total
 No. of Shareholders  Total Shares Held

Form

Size of Holding

To

Annual Report 2023 | 198



Combined Pattern of Shareholding  
As at June 30

  

Total

 
 
 

 6 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 6 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 3 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 4 
 1 

 4,403

330001
370001
375001
400001
420001
450001
485001
495001
600001
605001
655001
665001
690001
710001
800001
810001
830001
840001
850001
865001
905001
995001
1095001
1150001
1185001
1280001
1330001
1340001
1375001
1405001
1525001
1540001
1815001
1890001
2890001
3025001
3440001
3790001
4920001

335000
375000
380000
405000
425000
455000
490000
500000
605000
610000
660000
670000
695000
715000
805000
815000
835000
845000
855000
870000
910000
1000000
1100000
1155000
1190000
1285000
1335000
1345000
1380000
1410000
1530000
1545000
1820000
1895000
2895000
3030000
3445000
3795000
4925000

 1,990,164 
 374,700 
 375,800 
 401,443 

 2,532,547 
 454,144 
 490,000 
 497,070 
 601,052 
 608,534 
 656,529 
 666,608 
 694,800 
 711,503 
 800,400 
 810,300 
 830,269 
 843,547 
 851,137 
 865,400 
 909,507 

 2,999,912 
 1,098,016 
 1,153,170 
 1,189,452 
 1,282,651 
 1,330,745 
 1,340,202 
 1,379,578 
 1,405,639 
 1,528,500 
 1,544,279 
 1,818,017 
 1,891,708 
 2,894,306 
 3,029,300 
 3,444,386 
 15,170,103 
 4,921,500 

 81,029,909

Total Total

 
 
 

Total
 No. of Shareholders  Total Shares Held

Form

Size of Holding

To

Combined Pattern of CDC and Physical Shareholding   
As at June 30

  

S. No. Categories of Shareholders
Percentage

(%)  

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8

9

Individuals
Investment Companies
Joint Stock Companies
Directors, Chief Executive Officer and Their 
Spouse and Minor Children
Rafiq Habib
Mohamedali R. Habib
Imran Ali Habib
Tayyab Tareen
Muhammad Salman Burney
Khayam Husain
Aliya Saeeda Khan
Jamila Rafiq Habib
Sayeda Mohamedali Habib
Executives 
Associated Companies, Undertakings and 
Related Parties

Public Sector Companies and Corporations
Banks, DFI's , NBFIs, Insurance Companies, 
Takaful, Modarabas's and  Pension Funds
Financial Institutions
Insurance Companies
Modaraba
Pension Funds

Holding 5% or more voting intrest 
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN
Mutual Funds
CDC - TRUSTEE MCB PAKISTAN STOCK 
MARKET FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE PAKISTAN CAPITAL MARKET 
FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC STOCK 
FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP VALUE FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND-
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD OPPORTUNITY FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND

 
1,340,202 
 1,566,834 

 222,203 
 1,000 
 1,000 
 1,000 
 1,000 

 909,507 
 280,715 

 
5,051,981 
 3,557,039 

 17,438 
 468,232 

 4,921,500

 

148,900 

 100 
 

19,000 
 424,000 

 6,750 
 10,771 
 2,900 

 165,000 
 260,589

 4,221 
 3 

 39 
 

11 

5

 -   
 

1 

30

24

 24,047,262 
 1,934 

 2,559,315 

4,323,461 

 
16,868 

 -   
 

3,444,386 

 9,094,690

 3,413,078  

 29.68 
 0.00 
 3.16 

 5.34 

 
0.02 

 -   
 

4.25 

 11.22 

 4.21 

 
 
 

Category-
wise No. of
Folios/ CDC 

Accounts

 Category-
wise Shares 

Held 

No. of 
Shares Held

199 | Thal Limited Annual Report 2023 | 200



Combined Pattern of CDC and Physical Shareholding   
As at June 30

  

S. No. Categories of Shareholders
 Percentage 

(%) 

10

11
12
13

CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE APF-EQUITY SUB FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ISLAMIC 
STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE APIF - EQUITY SUB FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET 
OPPORTUNITY FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ABL STOCK FUND
MCBFSL - TRUSTEE ABL ISLAMIC STOCK 
FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT 
(UNIT) TRUST
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC STOCK FUND
DCCL - TRUSTEE AKD ISLAMIC STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC DEDICATED 
STOCK FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE GOLDEN ARROW STOCK 
FUND
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED 
EQUITY FUND
Foreign Investors
Holding 5% or more voting intrest 
ALI REZA LIMITED
ASAD LIMITED
MUSTUFA LIMITED
SHAKIR LIMITED

Co-Operative Socities 
Charitable Trust
Others

TOTAL

 11 
 30,600 

 
24,600 
 26,000 
 29,907 
 9,360 

 
45,900 
 8,650 

 50 
 

1,891,708 
 39,000 
 54,000 

 
23,000 

 
191,149 

 1,133 

 7,561,504 
 7,517,613 
 8,282,214 
 5,397,558 

28

2
10
29

 4,403 

 

32,413,498 

 6,814 
 1,083,699 

 624,904 

 81,029,909 

 40.00 

 0.01 
 1.34 
 0.77 

 100.00 
 

 
 

Category-wise 
No. of Folios / 
CDC Accounts

 Category-wise 
Shares Held 

No. of 
SharesHeld

Form of Proxy
Fifty Seventh Annual General Meeting

as my / our proxy to vote for me/us and on my/our behalf at the 57th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on 
October 23, 2023 and or any adjournment thereof.

Note:
• This proxy form duly completed and signed, must be received at the Registered Office of the Company or Share Registrar of the 
 Company, not less than 48 hours before the time of holding the meeting.
• No person shall act as proxy unless he/she himself/herself is a member of the Company, except that a corporation may appoint a 
 person who is not a member.
• If a member appoints more than one proxy and more than one instrument of proxy are deposited by a member with the Company, 
 all such instruments of proxy shall be rendered invalid.

For CDC Account Holders / Corporate Entities:
In addition to the above the following requirements have to be met:
• The proxy form shall be witnessed by two persons whose names, addresses and CNIC numbers shall be mentioned on the form.
• Attested copies of CNIC or the passport of the beneficial owners and the proxy shall be furnished with the proxy form.
• In case of corporate entry, the Board of Directors’ resolution / power of attorney with specimen signature shall be submitted 
  (unless it has been provided earlier) along with proxy form to the Company.


