Combined Pattern of Shareholding

As at June 30

	Size of Holding		Table Ohersen Held		
No. of Shareholders	Form To		Total Shares Held		
1,421	1	100	49,633		
1,252	101	500	321,063		
529	501	1000	375,332		
788	1001	5000	1,659,446		
154	5001	10000	1,132,881		
52	10001	15000	658,182		
28	15001	20000	488,358		
16	20001	25000	366,397		
16	25001	30000	453,346		
8	30001	35000	260,988		
11	35001	40000	417,879		
4	40001	45000	170,356		
10	45001	50000	484,512		
10	50001	55000	531,726		
6	55001	60000	347,513		
3	60001	65000	191,121		
2	65001	70000	135,251		
3	70001	75000	221,471		
1	85001	90000	88,000		
2	90001	95000	185,532		
2	95001	100000	198,900		
1	100001	105000	101,741		
1	105001	110000	106,150		
3	110001	115000	334,305		
3	115001	120000	353,840		
1	125001	130000	127,381		
1	130001	135000	130,815		
1	140001	145000	145,000		
3	145001	150000	445,233		
1	150001	155000	154,074		
1	160001	165000	165,000		
1	165001	170000	168,198		
1	175001	180000	178,202		
1	190001	195000	191,149		
3	220001	225000	666,536		
1	235001	240000	239,495		
1	260001	265000	260,589		
2	280001	285000	561,430		
2	305001	310000	615,116		
1	315001	320000	315,152		
2	320001	325000	645,698		

Combined Pattern of Shareholding As at June 30

No. of Oberekeldere	Size of Holding		Tatal Observation		
No. of Shareholders	Form To		Total Shares Held		
6	330001	335000	1,990,164		
1	370001	375000	374,700		
1	375001	380000	375,800		
1	400001	405000	401,443		
6	420001	425000	2,532,547		
1	450001	455000	454,144		
1	485001	490000	490,000		
1	495001	500000	497,070		
1	600001	605000	601,052		
1	605001	610000	608,534		
1	655001	660000	656,529		
1	665001	670000	666,608		
1	690001	695000	694,800		
1	710001	715000	711,503		
1	800001	805000	800,400		
1	810001	815000	810,300		
1	830001	835000	830,269		
1	840001	845000	843,547		
1	850001	855000	851,137		
1	865001	870000	865,400		
1	905001	910000	909,507		
3	995001	1000000	2,999,912		
1	1095001	1100000	1,098,016		
1	1150001	1155000	1,153,170		
1	1185001	1190000	1,189,452		
1	1280001	1285000	1,282,651		
1	1330001	1335000	1,330,745		
1	1340001	1345000	1,340,202		
1	1375001	1380000	1,379,578		
1	1405001	1410000	1,405,639		
1	1525001	1530000	1,528,500		
1	1540001	1545000	1,544,279		
1	1815001	1820000	1,818,017		
1	1890001	1895000	1,891,708		
1	2890001	2895000	2,894,306		
1	3025001	3030000	3,029,300		
1	3440001	3445000	3,444,386		
4	3790001	3795000	15,170,103		
1	4920001	4925000	4,921,500		
4,403			81,029,909		

Combined Pattern of CDC and Physical Shareholding As at June 30

S. No.	Categories of Shareholders	No. of Shares Held	Category- wise No. of Folios/ CDC Accounts	Category- wise Shares Held	Percentage (%)
1	Individuals		4,221	24,047,262	29.68
2	Investment Companies		3		0.00
3	Joint Stock Companies		39		3.16
4	Directors, Chief Executive Officer and Their				
	Spouse and Minor Children		11	4,323,461	5.34
	Rafiq Habib	1,340,202			
	Mohamedali R. Habib	1,566,834			
	Imran Ali Habib	222,203			
	Tayyab Tareen	1,000			
	Muhammad Salman Burney	1,000			
	Khayam Husain	1,000			
	Aliya Saeeda Khan	1,000			
	Jamila Rafiq Habib	909,507			
	Sayeda Mohamedali Habib	280,715			
5	Executives		5	16,868	0.02
6	Associated Companies, Undertakings and				
	Related Parties		-	-	-
7	Public Sector Companies and Corporations		1	3,444,386	4.25
8	Banks, DFI's, NBFIs, Insurance Companies,				
	Takaful, Modarabas's and Pension Funds	5,051,981	30	9,094,690	11.22
	Financial Institutions	3,557,039			
	Insurance Companies	17,438			
	Modaraba	468,232			
	Pension Funds				
	Holding 5% or more voting intrest	4,921,500			
	NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN				
9	Mutual Funds		24	3,413,078	4.21
	CDC - TRUSTEE MCB PAKISTAN STOCK				
	MARKET FUND	148,900			
	CDC - TRUSTEE PAKISTAN CAPITAL MARKET				
	FUND	100			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALHAMRA ISLAMIC STOCK				
	FUND	19,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND	424,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP VALUE FUND	6,750			
	CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND-	10,771			
	CDC - TRUSTEE AKD OPPORTUNITY FUND	2,900			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC STOCK FUND	165,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND	260,589			

Combined Pattern of CDC and Physical Shareholding As at June 30

S. No.	Categories of Shareholders	No. of SharesHeld	Category-wise No. of Folios / CDC Accounts	Category-wise Shares Held	Percentage (%)
	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND	11			
	CDC - TRUSTEE APF-EQUITY SUB FUND	30,600			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ISLAMIC				
	STOCK FUND	24,600			
	CDC - TRUSTEE APIF - EQUITY SUB FUND	26,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP STOCK FUND	29,907			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND	9,360			
	CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET				
	OPPORTUNITY FUND	45,900			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ABL STOCK FUND	8,650			
	MCBFSL - TRUSTEE ABL ISLAMIC STOCK				
	FUND	50			
	CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT				
	(UNIT) TRUST	1,891,708			
	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC STOCK FUND	39,000			
	DCCL - TRUSTEE AKD ISLAMIC STOCK FUND	54,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ATLAS ISLAMIC DEDICATED				
	STOCK FUND	23,000			
	CDC - TRUSTEE GOLDEN ARROW STOCK				
	FUND	191,149			
	CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED				
	EQUITY FUND	1,133			
10	Foreign Investors		28	32,413,498	40.00
	Holding 5% or more voting intrest				
	ALI REZA LIMITED	7,561,504			
	ASAD LIMITED	7,517,613			
	MUSTUFA LIMITED	8,282,214			
	SHAKIR LIMITED	5,397,558			
11	Co-Operative Socities		2	6,814	0.01
12	Charitable Trust		10	1,083,699	1.34
13	Others		29	624,904	0.77
	TOTAL		4,403	81,029,909	100.00